

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2391 OF 2025

Sambhaji S/o Shripati Chivhe ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Dept. Of Tribal ....RESPONDENT  
Development And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2842 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 2391 OF 2025

Sambhaji S/o Shripati Chivhe ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Dstateept. Of Tribal..RESPONDENT  
Development And Ors

Shri. S. C. Yeramwar for Petitioner

Smt. D. S. Deshmukh, AGP for State-Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,  
JJ

**DATE :** 4th March, 2026

**P.C. :**

Mentioned Out of turn, , S.O. 07/03/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**