

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2391 OF 2025

Sambhaji s/o. Shripati ChivhePetitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2842 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2391 OF 2025**

Mr. Sushant Y. Jinturkar for the Petitioner.
Mr. P.P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w. Ms. D.S. Deshmukh, AGP for the
Respondent – State.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

List this Petition along with Writ Petition No.3233 of
2025, on 17th June, 2026 in the ‘Urgent Supplementary Board’.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)